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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET, BEHIND THE OLD
WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE
JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE
PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to Brading
via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East Cowes and then
drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger catamaran to
Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from Brading station.



Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% + VAT

LOT 1 A Jonsered LRH13 Ride-On Mower Guide £100-200
LOT 2 A 207 1.4S Peugeot hatchback, Reg. No. LX57 WJK, First Registered 2007, with 49,000

miles and some service history - MOT end of May 2027 Guide £1,000-1,400

LOT 3 FROM A DECEASED'S ESTATE - A 2016 Mercedes Benz Sprinter 310cdi - complete with
Century remote control tail lift for disability scooter access - Reg. No. LL16 TVY - with
current MOT

Guide £10,000-13,000

LOT 4 A 2008 Peugeot Allure 1.6 diesel hatchback car - Registration LR65 DXL, with
71,000miles - MOT until May 2027 Guide £2,000-2,500

LOT 5 An antique oil on canvas portrait of Beatrice Cenci - the canvas measuring 70cm x 57cm
- in modern frame Guide £150-250

LOT 6 DOWNES - a pair of heightened charcoal drawings - AFTER LANDSEER - 'Suspense' and 'A
Distinguished Member of The Humane Society' Guide £80-120

LOT 7 An early antique linear map by JOHN OGILBY - 'The Road from London to Buckingham' -
framed and glazed Guide £60-90

LOT 8 An antique carved oak child's commode chair - 90cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 9 A period oak coffer - 92cm wide Guide £50-80
LOT 10 A carved wooden horse, together with three others and a wooden horse on trolley Guide £50-80
LOT 11 A fire fender, together with painted coal scuttle, fire irons and candleholders Guide £50-80
LOT 12 An antique carved armchair, having barley twist side supports and carved stylized arms Guide £80-150
LOT 13 WESTCOTT - oil on board of Isle of Wight coastal scene - 34cm x 53cm Guide £30-50
LOT 14 DERYCK FOSTER - oil on board of Yarmouth, Isle of Wight - signed and dated 1971 - 40cm

x 62cm Guide £300-500

LOT 15 An antique child's high back armchair, together with one other and two stools Guide £50-80
LOT 16 A carved oriental camphorwood chest - 102cm wide Guide £50-80
LOT 17 An antique French hall mirror - 90cm wide x 190cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 18 Canadian oil on board of lighthouse coastal scene - 54cm x 80cm Guide £80-120
LOT 19 A spinning wheel, together with spinning chair and rustic stool Guide £40-60
LOT 20 WILLIAM WYLLIE - an antique etching of boats in rough seas off lighthouse - 16cm x 37cm Guide £40-60
LOT 21 A stick barometer - Model No. 672 - circa 1970's - Comitti & Son Ltd., London Guide £80-150
LOT 22 An old Army Officer's jacket Guide £30-40
LOT 23 A miner's lamp, together with others Guide £40-60
LOT 24 A box of assorted railway related items, including clock, uniform buttons, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 25 A box of ocean liner collectables, including medallions, collector's plates, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 26 A Wychwood fly fishing case containing a large selection of fly fishing reels, flies, etc. Guide £100-200
LOT 27 A Uniglass five piece fly fishing rod in carrying case, together with two others Guide £50-80
LOT 28 A Sage Graphite fly fishing rod in hard carrying case, together with four other fly fishing

rods - various makers Guide £50-80

LOT 29 A fly fishing bag containing multiple fly fishing and other reels, including Shakespeare Guide £30-50
LOT 30 A fly fishing jacket, net, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 31 An antique Vienna style wall clock - 105cm Guide £50-80
LOT 32 A Dominion antique style wall clock - 85cm Guide £40-60
LOT 33 Attributed to THEOPHILE ALEXANDRE STEINLEN (1859-1923) - a watercolour wash of

father and child - 23cm x 16cm Guide £50-80

LOT 34 A large collectable Steiff replica bear 1994 - with original box and Certificate - 40cm Guide £50-80
LOT 35 A modern Steiff musical bear by Harrods - in original box - 26cm Guide £40-60
LOT 36 A good quality Gamo air rifle - with scope and tripod - having spare soft canvas carrying

cases, targets and accessories Guide £200-300

LOT 37 An antique Middle Eastern table with mother-of-pearl inlay Guide £50-80



LOT 38 An antique pot cupboard, together with an old dressmaker's dummy Guide £30-40
LOT 39 A small Steiff Squirrel, together with two other toys Guide £30-50
LOT 40 An antique mantel clock, together with a wall clock Guide £30-40
LOT 41 A large Merrythought Teddy - 55cm, together with one other Merrythought Bear Guide £40-60
LOT 42 An antique carved oak hanging wall shelf - 138cm wide x 80cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 43 An inlaid gent's washstand with folding lid and fitted interior, having retracting mirror Guide £80-120
LOT 44 A Paddington Bear with yellow hat - 50cm high Guide £30-50
LOT 45 A Paddington Bear with blue hat - 50cm high Guide £30-50
LOT 46 A pair of modern French still lifes - in decorative gilt frames - 50cm x 60cm overall Guide £50-80
LOT 47 A print of rough seas in harbour entrance, together with one other coastal scene Guide £30-50
LOT 48 A small proportioned oak chest of two short and three long drawers - 74cm wide Guide £50-80
LOT 49 A Black Forest style antique mantel cuckoo clock - 50cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 50 An antique wooden cased mantel clock - 46cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 51 A large oak wake table on turned supports - the table measuring 230cm x 160cm Guide £100-150
LOT 52 Rye Pottery collectables, including David Sharp - mouse on cheese moneybox, Owl

moneybox by the same Artist, etc. Guide £50-80

LOT 53 Jim Gilmore - a large bronze sculpture 'Disputed Waters' - measuring 70cm high overall -
with original paperwork Guide £400-600

LOT 54 A metal bust of Roman 'Marathon Boy' - 26cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 55 A large Beswick Dulux Dog ornament - 33cm high Guide £100-150
LOT 56 An unusual carved wide seated gent's armchair, having stylized carved Dolphin armrests

and cabriole front supports - the chair measuring 84cm wide overall Guide £150-250

LOT 57 A Georgian snap top tripod table Guide £30-50
LOT 58 An Eddison phonograph with original tin horn and many cylinders Guide £100-200
LOT 59 L VAN STAATEN - a 19th watercolour of Dutch windmill scene - in decorative gilt frame -

67cm x 57cm overall - with information label to reverse, together with one other 19th
century watercolour of canal scene

Guide £80-120

LOT 60 A Victorian circular rosewood dining table on shaped support - 128cm diameter Guide £150-250
LOT 61 A set of six Victorian dining chairs with cabriole front supports Guide £80-120
LOT 62 A 50cm high yellow glass table lamp Guide £50-80
LOT 63 Four pieces of Joseph Hospodka studio glassware Guide £50-80
LOT 64 A carved wooden 'Dogs Head' swagger stick - 75cm long - with glass eyes Guide £30-40
LOT 65 A set of eleven antique oak dining chairs with barley twist backrests and turned supports Guide £150-250
LOT 66 A set of six oriental pictures of sailing vessels in rough seas - each measuring 20cm x

24cm Guide £30-50

LOT 67 A selection of fly fishing rods and other Guide £30-40
LOT 68 An Ultraglass fly fishing rod in hard case, together with two others Guide £30-50
LOT 69 Three old walking canes Guide £30-40
LOT 70 An antique Mew's Langton enamel advertising sign - 98cm x 76cm Guide £200-300
LOT 71 An antique Mew's Langton enamel advertising sign - 98cm x 76cm Guide £100-200
LOT 72 A large white painted decorative mirror - 120cm x 100cm Guide £80-150
LOT 73 An antique eight day Grandfather clock with painted arched dial, separate second hand

and date aperture - Brown, Nottingham Guide £80-120

LOT 74 An antique eight day Grandfather clock with rolling moon phase, separate second hand
and date aperture - Heywood, Bangor Guide £100-200

LOT 75 An oak cased thirty hour longcase clock, having 24cm x 24cm clock face Guide £70-100
LOT 76 An antique bow front chest of drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 77 An Edwardian mantel clock and one other Guide £30-50



LOT 78 A large stoneware tankard, together with silver mounted and burr walnut cigarette case,
etc. Guide £50-80

LOT 79 A cut glass decanter and brandy glass set, with silver label Guide £30-40
LOT 80 LIL NUTTER - an acrylic on canvas of Ventnor beach huts Guide £20-30
LOT 81 An early engraving of Ann of Cleves - dated 1784 Guide £30-40
LOT 82 A French marble top pot cupboard Guide £60-90
LOT 83 An antique wooden cased mantel clock - 48cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 84 An antique mahogany two drawer galleried side table Guide £30-40
LOT 85 An oriental cylinder music box playing eight airs - 42cm wide Guide £100-200
LOT 86 A Victorian polyphon music box, with a selection of 23.5cm diameter metal discs Guide £100-200
LOT 87 A Victorian bow front chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 88 A selection of collectable nautical items, including a ship's bulkhead clock, model Cutty

Sark, etc. Guide £70-100

LOT 89 A 19th century mahogany bow front chest of drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 90 A multi-drawer chest, together with two collectable boxes Guide £30-40
LOT 91 An Edwardian writing desk with green leather top and galleried upper section Guide £30-50
LOT 92 A box of collectable liner memorabilia, including postcards, books, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 93 A box of collectable shipping and ocean line memorabilia Guide £30-50
LOT 94 A pair of oriental bulbous vases - with character mark to base - 40cm high Guide £100-150
LOT 95 A pair of silver plated candlesticks, together with a Steward pair of opera glasses in

leather case Guide £50-80

LOT 96 A musical 'bird' in cage - 28cm high Guide £80-150
LOT 97 A Lladro Eskimo figure - 26cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 98 G S WALTERS - 19th century oil on panel - ships on The Thames - signed and dated 1886

- 21cm x 30cm, together with one other oil on board - signed OGDEN Guide £80-150

LOT 99 A Lalique frosted glass vase with bird decoration - 12cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 100 A Moorcroft pottery jug with tubeline decoration Guide £50-80
LOT 101 A Moorcroft pottery vase with mark to base - 20.5cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 102 An 18th century? bronze figure of Indian Goddess Lakshmi - with paper label to base -

25cm high Guide £200-300

LOT 103 An interesting silver plated wine bottle coaster - bearing the Crest of General Sir Thomas
Brisbane - Founder of Brisbane, Australia Guide £30-50

LOT 104 A hand painted Clarice Cliff style vase of 'Marshland Cottage' Guide £20-40
LOT 105 An interesting German cigar cutter in the form of a Bulldog 'Kusch Dich!' Guide £50-80
LOT 106 A Royal Doulton 'Army Dog' - Registration No. 663408 - in khaki tone - 23cm in length Guide £200-300
LOT 107 A Royal Doulton 'Army Dog' - Registration No. 662746 - wearing tin hat - in khaki tone -

22cm in length Guide £200-300

LOT 108 A silver back dressing table set, etc. Guide £70-90
LOT 109 A selection of collectable paperweights Guide £30-40
LOT 110 Various oriental and other collectables, including snuff bottles, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 111 A gent's Tag Heuer Calibre 5 Automatic Wristwatch - with original case and box Guide £300-500
LOT 112 A piece of original CHARLES BRONSON artwork 'Lenny Longlegs' - signed Charles

Salvador 2014 Guide £100-200

LOT 113 CHARLES BRONSON - original artwork entitled 'Day In The Life of Madness' - signed
Charles Salvador 2015 Guide £100-200

LOT 114 CHARLES BRONSON - original artwork entitled 'I'm In A Bit of Trouble Here' - signed
Charles Salvador 2015 Guide £100-200

LOT 115 A selection of eight collectable paperweights - Caithness and other - with boxes Guide £50-80
LOT 116 A small Lalique Cockerel - with box, together with two Isle of Wight Glass birds Guide £30-50



LOT 117 A Royal Worcester hand painted jardinere - 17cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 118 A set of four silver candlesticks with Birmingham hallmark - 26cm high Guide £200-400
LOT 119 A Lalique frosted glass vase with bird decoration - 12cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 120 A Lalique frosted glass bird pin dish and one other Guide £70-100
LOT 121 Various collectable coinage, including silver and other Guide £50-80
LOT 122 A 14cm long silver bowl with London hallmark Guide £60-90
LOT 123 A 13cm diameter silver bowl with repousse decoration, together with an Indian white

metal bowl Guide £80-150

LOT 124 A silver coffee pot with Sheffield hallmark, together with a silver Bachelor's teapot Guide £150-200
LOT 125 An Irish silver teapot - 27cm long overall, with the matching silver cream jug Guide £400-600
LOT 126 A pair of silver basting spoons - London hallmark Guide £100-150
LOT 127 An old Japanese inro with Ojime and Netsuke Guide £50-80
LOT 128 A gent's gold Omega vintage wristwatch with date aperture Guide £200-300
LOT 129 Esso FA Cup Centenary Medal Collection, together with 1970 World Cup Coin Collection

and Football Club badges Guide £50-80

LOT 130 A Franklin Mint 1970 England World Cup Coin Collection - Limited Edition - Sterling Silver Guide £400-500
LOT 131 A selection of collectable paperweights, including Mdina and other Guide £60-90
LOT 132 A five stone ring in 9ct gold setting Guide £80-120
LOT 133 A gold bracelet, etc. Guide £150-250
LOT 134 A 9ct gold gate bracelet Guide £100-150
LOT 135 An oval dress ring in gold mount Guide £50-80
LOT 136 A gold wedding band Guide £150-200
LOT 137 A gold triple ring Guide £80-150
LOT 138 A 9ct gold dress ring Guide £50-80
LOT 139 A 14ct gold designer ring with blue stone mount Guide £150-250
LOT 140 A 1914 gold sovereign coin in mount Guide £400-500
LOT 141 A diamond Solitaire ring in 18ct gold setting Guide £70-100
LOT 142 A gold charm bracelet Guide £300-500
LOT 143 A gold charm bracelet Guide £700-800
LOT 144 A gold 'R' pendant on chain, together with one other Guide £80-120
LOT 145 An antique yellow metal (tests as gold) bangle with seed pearl mount and original box

retailed by Watherston & Son, Pall Mall, London Guide £1,000-1,500

LOT 146 Three silver bangles Guide £70-100
LOT 147 Silver dress rings, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 148 Gold earrings, locket, etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 149 A 9ct gold pendant Guide £300-400
LOT 150 An 18ct gold Solitaire ring, gent's wristwatch, etc. Guide £100-200
LOT 151 A 9ct gold five stone diamond ring Guide £100-150
LOT 152 A group of four medals relating to Colonel S. A. M. Pritchard - Officer commanding the

South African Native Corps - with associated photocopied paperwork Guide £100-200

LOT 153 A group of two Indian General Service Medals with Burma Bar 1885-7 to Lieutenant
Colonel J. J. Cronin - together with associated photocopied paperwork and photographs Guide £800-1,000

LOT 154 An RAF WWII medal group with original entitlement paperwork, together with an Indian
Army WWII medal group with original paperwork Guide £40-60

LOT 155 A group of five war medals to Sir Paul Joseph Patrick - The Assistant Under Secretary of
State for India - with photocopied paperwork Guide £100-200

LOT 156 A group of seven war medals to Captain E. G. Pottinger - late 19th century Faries - Indian
Army and South African Forces Guide £100-150



LOT 157 An Indian General Service Medal with three bars - Punjar Frontier 1897-98, Samana 1897
and Tirah 1897-98 Guide £80-120

LOT 158 An Indian General Service Medal 1854 with six bars to Sepoy Shundah Singh - 27th
Punjab Infantry Guide £80-120

LOT 159 A Sutlej Medal to Captain W. Ramsey - 41st Native Infantry - with bar Guide £50-80
LOT 160 A Deli Durbar Medal 1911 to Lieutenant Colonel G. R. Fox Guide £80-150
LOT 161 A Khedive's Sudan Medal 1897-1907 to Lance Naik Rahimat Khan - 1st Bombay Lancers Guide £50-80
LOT 162 A Meritorious Service Medal for Egypt 1914-18 to Sergeant P. C. Gilbert A.S.C. -

S4-244299 - with associated photocopied paperwork Guide £80-150

LOT 163 A group of eight war medals to Lieutenant Ali Akbar - Rajputana Rifles Guide £70-100
LOT 164 An Indian General Service Medal 1854 with two bars - Burma and Waziristan to Sepoy

Hasain Shah - 27th Bengal Infantry Guide £80-120

LOT 165 A Jubilee Medal 1935 - Sir William Griffiths - Commissioner of Gold Coast Guide £50-80
LOT 166 A group of nine war medals to Lieutenant Fazal Dad - The Baluch Regiment Guide £80-100
LOT 167 An Indian General Service Medal 1895 with Punjab Frontier 1897-98 bar - to Dafadar

Gopal Singh - 13th Bengal Cavalry Guide £70-100

LOT 168 A General Service Medal Clasp - Malaya to Sergeant Dula - King's African Rifles Guide £40-60
LOT 169 An African General Service Medal with Kenya bar to Corporal Chepwen - the rim

engraved Masai Guide £50-80

LOT 170 An Indian General Service Medal 1854 with Burma bar to Sepoy Ditta Ye-u - Military
Police Battalion - scarce to Native Burmese Guide £70-100

LOT 171 A group of five war medals to Lieutenant Ghulam - 8th Punjar Regiment Guide £50-80
LOT 172 A four medal group to Captain Ramsing Gurung - Gurkha Rifles - with photocopied

paperwork Guide £80-120

LOT 173 An Indian General Service Medal 1895 with Waziristan 1901-2 bar to Sepoy Khan Guide £60-90
LOT 174 An African General Service Medal Edward VII to Private Libeti - King's African Rifles Guide £50-80
LOT 175 A group of four war medals - Naval General Service to Commander T. M. Salter RN - with

photocopied paperwork Guide £60-90

LOT 176 A group of war medals to Captain B. G. Davy - 53rd Sikhs and Gurkha Rifles - with some
photocopied details Guide £70-100

LOT 177 A Sutlej Medal for Ferozeshuhur to Sepoy B. Sing - 14th Bengal Infantry Guide £80-120
LOT 178 An Order of The Knight of The Bath by Garrard & Co. 1895 Guide £40-60
LOT 179 A China Medal 1900 - Boxer Rebellion - awarded to Sepoy Sultan - Light Infantry Guide £50-80
LOT 180 A Turkey Ottoman Empire Order of The Medjidieh - 5th Class Crimea War period Guide £60-90
LOT 181 A group of two Egypt Medals 1882 bar to Corporal Passey - with photocopied paperwork Guide £40-60
LOT 182 A Sudan 1897 Medal to Naik Kuppusami - 1st Sappers and Miners Guide £100-200
LOT 183 A Tiffany Studios, New York vintage Wells, Fargo & Co., belt buckle, together with three

others Guide £30-50

LOT 184 A Tiffany vintage Champion Bronco Buster belt buckle, together with four others Guide £30-50
LOT 185 A Tiffany, New York, Mississippi vintage belt buckle, together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 186 A Tiffany, New York, Arizona Territory vintage belt buckle, together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 187 A Robinson Adams Scotch Rifle Guards vintage belt buckle, together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 188 A Tiffany Poverty Hill vintage belt buckle, together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 189 A Tiffany, New York, vintage Wells, Fargo Co., belt buckle and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 190 A Tiffany vintage belt buckle 'Winchester Repeating Arms', together with one other Guide £30-50
LOT 191 A vintage Coca-Cola Trans-Pan Exposition brass erotic belt buckle Guide £40-60
LOT 192 A bronze belt buckle by Tiffany, Regent Street, London - 'Santa 1927' Guide £40-60
LOT 193 A Coca-Cola Co., vintage belt buckle - 'Feel On Top of The World' Guide £30-50
LOT 194 A vintage Tiffany, New York, Pony Express belt buckle and one other Guide £30-50



LOT 195 A vintage Tiffany Root Beer belt buckle, together with one other for Fiat Guide £30-50
LOT 196 A vintage Coors belt buckle, together with two others Guide £30-50
LOT 197 A vintage Tiffany belt buckle 'Ulysses Grant for President' and two others Guide £30-50
LOT 198 A vintage Tiffany belt buckle for 'Barnum & Baileys Greatest Show on Earth Season 1908' Guide £40-60
LOT 199 A vintage Tiffany Colt Revolvers belt buckle, together with two others Guide £40-60
LOT 200 A vintage Tiffany Colt's belt buckle, together with one other Guide £30-50
LOT 201 A Tiffany Union Pacific Railroad Company vintage belt buckle and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 202 A vintage Tiffany M. Price Knifemakers vintage belt buckle and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 203 A selection of war medals and paperwork Guide £30-50
LOT 204 A period oak panelled coffer Guide £40-60
LOT 205 A 20th century Capodimonte polychrome porcelain floor lamp with fountain in three parts

- signed Lorenzon, Italy Guide £80-100

LOT 206 An antique pine bookcase with glazed upper section and cupboards below Guide £100-200
LOT 207 An antique five section oak Globe Wernicke style bookcase Guide £80-150
LOT 208 An antique five section oak Globe Wernicke style bookcase Guide £80-150
LOT 209 A Victorian stretcher table with chequered top Guide £50-80
LOT 210 A toilet mirror, together with wall cupboard Guide £40-60
LOT 211 A selection of military badges - various regiments Guide £40-60
LOT 212 MARTYN MACKRILL - signed Limited Edition print Guide £30-50
LOT 213 A small proportioned period oak panelled coffer Guide £50-80
LOT 214 A Victorian apprentice piece Scottish chest - 55cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 215 Various collectable coinage, including Royal and other Guide £40-60
LOT 216 A wall barometer/thermometer by Youle of Whitechapel Guide £30-50
LOT 217 An Arts & Crafts style mirrored back sideboard Guide £40-60
LOT 218 An Edwardian mantel clock and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 219 A silver cased carriage clock by Henley - 12cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 220 A Victorian oil lamp and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 221 A miniature chest of drawers, together with other collectables Guide £30-40
LOT 222 A miniature mother-of-pearl travelling alarm clock, together with one other clock Guide £30-50
LOT 223 An open bookshelf and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 224 An antique mahogany bow fronted chest of drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 225 An antique chest of four long drawers Guide £60-90
LOT 226 A Victorian wardrobe with mirrored panels Guide £50-80
LOT 227 A selection of Britains and other military figures - mounted Guide £30-40
LOT 228 A selection of Britains military and other figures Guide £30-40
LOT 229 A selection of Britains and other figures Guide £30-50
LOT 230 An antique two tier rosewood occasional table Guide £30-50
LOT 231 A vintage Household Cavalry parade helmet Guide £50-80
LOT 232 A period oak country chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £80-120
LOT 233 A period oak cottage gateleg table Guide £30-50
LOT 234 An antique mahogany fall front bureau with fitted interior Guide £40-60
LOT 235 A selection of vintage car badges - AA and other Guide £30-50
LOT 236 A 38cm high Venetian glass two handled vase, together with an antique table lamp Guide £40-60
LOT 237 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and four long graduated drawers by Holland &

Sons - with stamp to drawer - 127cm wide x 130cm high Guide £100-200

LOT 238 A piece of vintage green uranium glass - 28cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 239 An antique mantel clock and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 240 A silver mounted antique walking cane Guide £20-30



LOT 241 A bust of female, together with a pair of reproduction Staffordshire sheep Guide £30-40
LOT 242 A 46cm antique Imari charger with fish decoration and character mark to base Guide £80-120
LOT 243 An antique pedestal desk Guide £40-60
LOT 244 A Victorian stereo viewer with rosewood case and extensive military selection of viewing

cards Guide £100-200

LOT 245 A vintage Edwardian pop-up drinks cabinet Guide £70-100
LOT 246 A boxed Bachmann Jubilee Class locomotive and tender, together with one other Guide £40-60
LOT 247 A boxed Heljan locomotive and tender, together with a boxed Bachmann Guide £50-80
LOT 248 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender, together with one other Guide £40-60
LOT 249 A boxed rosewood cased technical drawing set, together with two others Guide £50-80
LOT 250 A selection of Beswick F. Warne & Co., Beatrix Potter figures Guide £30-40
LOT 251 A selection of Beswick and other horses Guide £40-60
LOT 252 A boxed metal bound technical drawing set, together with two others Guide £50-80
LOT 253 A selection of 0 gauge tenders and books, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 254 A selection of seven boxed Bachmann wagons Guide £30-50
LOT 255 A selection of ten Dapol wagons and other Guide £30-40
LOT 256 An 0 gauge locomotive 'Caerphilly Castle', together with one other Guide £50-80
LOT 257 An 0 gauge locomotive and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 258 An 0 gauge locomotive, together with carriages, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 259 Five 0 gauge carriages Guide £30-50
LOT 260 Six 00 gauge carriages Guide £20-40
LOT 261 An 0 gauge locomotive, together with wagon and tenders Guide £40-60
LOT 262 An 0 gauge locomotive 'Windsor Castle', together with one other Guide £50-80
LOT 263 A selection of 0 gauge carriages and tenders Guide £30-50
LOT 264 A large selection of collectable Meccano and books Guide £50-80
LOT 265 A coin album to include early Byzantine and other Victorian coins, together with books Guide £80-120
LOT 266 A Hornby boxed locomotive and tender, together with three other boxed items Guide £30-50
LOT 267 Two boxed Hornby locomotives and tenders, together with a wagon Guide £40-60
LOT 268 A selection of boxed vintage technical drawing sets Guide £50-80
LOT 269 A selection of boxed vintage technical drawing sets Guide £50-80
LOT 270 Model railway train accessories Guide £30-40
LOT 271 A box of books relating to steam and other railways Guide £20-30
LOT 272 A box of books relating to steam and other railways Guide £20-30
LOT 273 A box of books relating to steam and other railways Guide £20-30
LOT 274 A selection of boxed Hornby and other carriages Guide £40-60
LOT 275 A boxed Hornby locomotive, together with two others Guide £40-60
LOT 276 A selection of boxed wagons - various makes Guide £30-50
LOT 277 Boxed Bachmann freight Guide £50-80
LOT 278 Boxed Hornby and other wagons Guide £30-50
LOT 279 A selection of loose wagons and carriages Guide £20-30
LOT 280 A boxed Bachmann locomotive and tender and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 281 A selection of boxed Hornby freight wagons Guide £40-60
LOT 282 A selection of boxed Bachmann wagons Guide £40-60
LOT 283 A selection of Hornby and other wagons Guide £30-40
LOT 284 A selection of model railway buildings, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 285 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender, together with boxed wagons Guide £50-80
LOT 286 A boxed Hornby locomotive, together with one other Guide £40-60
LOT 287 A boxed Bachmann locomotive and tender, together with one Hornby ditto Guide £50-80



LOT 288 An antique 19th century Scottish longcase clock by W. Daffran, Glasgow - (for
restoration) Guide £50-80

LOT 289 A selection of stamp albums - GB and world, together with collectable cigarette cards Guide £50-80
LOT 290 Seven Royal Mail stamp collection albums - New Zealand and other Guide £40-60
LOT 291 An album containing various presentation packs Guide £30-50
LOT 292 An album containing various presentation packs Guide £30-50
LOT 293 A box of albums containing collectable stamps - GB and other Guide £50-80
LOT 294 A Moorcroft pottery Monarch Buttefly bowl with mark to base and original box - 10.5cm

high Guide £40-60

LOT 295 Boxed Britains military Centurion Tank, together with a Dinky Supertoys 665 Guide £30-50
LOT 296 A boxed Graham Farish N gauge locomotive, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 297 A boxed Dinky Toy 666 and 667 Guide £30-50
LOT 298 Various collectable coinage - some mounted Guide £30-50
LOT 299 A Wade NatWest gold glazed 'Woody' baby pig piggy bank Guide £80-120
LOT 300 An album containing presentation packs Guide £30-50
LOT 301 A selection of various presentation packs Guide £30-50
LOT 302 A selection of presentation packs Guide £30-50
LOT 303 Various coin sets Guide £30-40
LOT 304 Britains and other lead farm animals Guide £30-40
LOT 305 A selection of Britains military figures and other Guide £30-40
LOT 306 An album containing cruise liner memorabilia, including menus, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 307 A box containing GB and other stamps Guide £20-30
LOT 308 Various albums containing collectable stamps from around the world Guide £30-50
LOT 309 Various albums containing collectable stamps from around the world Guide £30-50
LOT 310 A silver bracelet, dress ring, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 311 A selection of chains Guide £30-40
LOT 312 A pendant on chain, together with earrings Guide £20-30
LOT 313 9ct gold cuff links, etc. Guide £80-150
LOT 314 Three 9ct gold bangles Guide £150-200
LOT 315 An 18ct gold oval dress ring mounted with diamonds Guide £200-300
LOT 316 A Waterman fountain pen and ballpoint Guide £40-60
LOT 317 A selection of Sabo jewellery Guide £50-80
LOT 318 A decorative carved necklace with matching bangle and ring Guide £30-50
LOT 319 A selection of chains Guide £20-30
LOT 320 A Peugeot lady's wristwatch with interchangeable bezels Guide £40-60
LOT 321 An 1892 gold sovereign coin on 9ct gold chain Guide £400-600
LOT 322 A 9ct gold ring, crucifix, etc. Guide £100-200
LOT 323 A 9ct gold necklace, together with a 9ct gold ring Guide £100-200
LOT 324 An 18ct gold diamond cluster ring Guide £200-300
LOT 325 A Tiffany .950 eternity ring Guide £100-200
LOT 326 An 18ct white gold diamond ring Guide £300-400
LOT 327 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond ring Guide £100-200
LOT 328 A .950 platinum necklace and earring set Guide £100-200
LOT 329 A Tiffany .950 platinum ring Guide £200-300
LOT 330 A 9ct gold bracelet with padlock clasp Guide £200-300
LOT 331 A 9ct gold ruby and opal ring Guide £100-200
LOT 332 A 9ct gold opal and emerald? dress ring Guide £80-120
LOT 333 A three stone dress ring in gold mount Guide £100-200



LOT 334 A pair of platinum diamond and sapphire earrings, together with two single studs Guide £60-90
LOT 335 Various collectable jewellery, medals, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 336 A selection of costume jewellery, including necklaces Guide £30-40
LOT 337 Assorted collectables including a chain mail purse, a pincushion trinket box and a pipe,

etc. Guide £30-40

LOT 338 A tray of costume jewellery, including necklaces and other Guide £30-50
LOT 339 Various collectables, including oval tray, medallion, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 340 JOHN AITKEN - an original watercolour of fishing harbour scene - signed lower left - 35cm

x 50cm Guide £50-80

LOT 341 GEORGE WILLIAM HORLOR - an oil on canvas of horse and dog scene - signed lower left
1878 - 40cm x 60cm Guide £200-300

LOT 342 A Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border and centre medallion - 200cm x
305cm Guide £60-90

LOT 343 A Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border and centre medallion - 200cm x
305cm Guide £60-90

LOT 344 A Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border - 380cm x 280cm Guide £100-150
LOT 345 A late 19th century/early 20th century Persian carpet with geometric border and centre

medallion (recently cleaned by James Barclay & Co., London) - 390cm x 270cm Guide £500-800

LOT 346 A mid 20th century Persian rug with geometric border and pink ground - 350cm x 250cm Guide £300-400
LOT 347 An antique Boukhara rug with geometric border and centre medallion and red ground -

195cm x 125cm Guide £70-100

LOT 348 An antique Boukhara rug with geometric border and red ground - 200cm x 148cm Guide £80-120
LOT 349 An antique Kashan rug with light blue and red ground, geometric border and centre

medallion (with original receipt) - 210cm x 125cm Guide £200-300

LOT 350 An Iranian Naein rug with light blue ground and geometric border - 185cm x 115cm (with
original receipt) Guide £80-150

LOT 351 An Indian handmade/hand knotted silk rug with geometric border (and original receipt) -
190cm x 125cm Guide £80-150

LOT 352 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border and red ground - 200cm x 105cm Guide £60-90
LOT 353 An antique Boukhara rug with red ground and geometric border - 180cm x 125cm Guide £80-120
LOT 354 A Middle Eastern style rug with light blue ground and geometric border - 240cm x 160cm Guide £50-80
LOT 355 PATRICK NAIRNE R.A. - a watercolour of Bembridge coastal scene - monogrammed and

dated 95, together with one other Guide £40-60

LOT 356 The original Log of HMS Royal Albert and HMS Desperate - the Log containing many
handwritten entries and original sketches, including part of The Channel Fleet anchoring
in Torbay, Plymouth Breakwater, together with a diarised entry of the ship's movement,
in original binding with anchors to the spine

Guide £200-300

LOT 357 A German WWII SS Officer's hat with badges Guide £150-200
LOT 358 A Third Reich Hitler Youth dagger with metal scabbard, together with one other Guide £100-200
LOT 359 A Third Reich Hitler Youth dagger with metal scabbard (damaged), together with one

other Guide £70-100

LOT 360 A Third Reich Hitler Youth dagger with metal scabbard, together with one other lacking
scabbard Guide £100-200

LOT 361 A German First World War medal and one other - Imosten 1941/42 Guide £50-80
LOT 362 A miniature SS dagger letter opener, together with a miniature Iron Cross and medal

packet Guide £50-80

LOT 363 A German cloth armband, together with other German badges Guide £40-60
LOT 364 Three German 'Mother' crosses Guide £50-80
LOT 365 A German 25 Year Long Service Medal - in original box Guide £50-80
LOT 366 A 1939 Iron Cross bar with ribbon, together with one other Guide £40-60



LOT 367 A German belt buckle, together with a small replica skull badge Guide £30-50
LOT 368 A selection of boxed Graham Farish and Hornby carriages Guide £40-60
LOT 369 A boxed Mamod tractor engine Guide £50-80
LOT 370 A boxed Limited Edition 'Vintage Glory of Steam' Carousel by Corgi Guide £50-80
LOT 371 Two Limited Edition Bachmann locomotives and tenders - with Certificate and original

wooden box Guide £60-100

LOT 372 A Hornby locomotive and tender 'Exeter' - with Certificate and original wooden box Guide £40-60
LOT 373 A Limited Edition John Deere tractor - with original box Guide £50-80
LOT 374 A selection of seven boxed Hornby carriages Guide £40-60
LOT 375 A large Steiff Maine Coon Cat 'Lizzy' - with Certificate Guide £40-60
LOT 376 A selection of boxed and loose 00 trains, including Grafar and other Guide £50-80
LOT 377 An unusual custom gas pump 'Route 66' refrigerator by Baumatic, having remote control

and multi change lighting Guide £400-600

LOT 378 A vintage Data East 'The Simpsons' pinball machine - with manual (for restoration) Guide £200-300
LOT 379 A set of four Victorian curved back dining chairs Guide £50-80
LOT 380 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 381 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 382 A Victorian pine three drawer chest Guide £50-80
LOT 383 A boxed Bachmann locomotive and tender and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 384 A selection of boxed Wrenn locomotives, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 385 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender, together with others Guide £50-80
LOT 386 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender, together with one other Guide £40-60
LOT 387 Boxed Dapol locomotives, together with others Guide £40-60
LOT 388 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender, together with two others - (NOT in original

boxes) Guide £40-60

LOT 389 A large portrait of lady wearing fur stole - 90cm x 74cm Guide £60-90
LOT 390 An antique smoker's cabinet with fitted interior Guide £30-40
LOT 391 A pair of Arthur Wood Staffordshire dogs, Staffordshire Poodles and an oyster shell

centrepiece Guide £50-80

LOT 392 A large collection of Wentworth wooden jigsaws - in three compartments Guide £30-60
LOT 393 A collection of 'The Enchanted World of Fairies' ornaments, together with 'Pig'

pincushions, etc. Guide £20-40

LOT 394 Diecast model vehicles, including Oxford and Corgi Guide £20-40
LOT 395 Vintage 1989 HeroQuest Dungeons & Dragons-style board game by Milton Bradley &

Games Workshop Guide £50-80

LOT 396 A collection of ornamental shoes - on two levels Guide £25-40
LOT 397 A gilt wall mirror, together with shaped leather artwork Guide £30-40
LOT 398 A reproduction narrow dresser with plate rack to back - 76cm wide Guide £20-30
LOT 399 Assorted nautical artworks Guide £30-60
LOT 400 A collection of Teddy Bears - on two shelves Guide £30-50
LOT 401 A Marks & Spencer hardwood bureau and matching six drawer CD unit with parquetry

design Guide £40-80

LOT 402 Two Nao figures, glass decanters and candlesticks, studio glass centrepiece plates and
an ALAN CRACKNELL print Guide £20-40

LOT 403 An Art Deco angled front shop display cabinet - width 61cm Guide £50-80
LOT 404 Three terracotta tiles depicting men at work Guide £30-60
LOT 405 MARGARET ROSS - 'Going to School' - print of bears - framed and glazed Guide £20-40
LOT 406 A mahogany whatnot - width 70cm Guide £40-60
LOT 407 Vintage opera glasses and other household collectables Guide £20-40



LOT 408 A selection of oriental and Isle of Wight ceramics - on two shelves Guide £25-40
LOT 409 Three gilt framed wall mirrors of varying shape and size Guide £30-60
LOT 410 Whimsical ornaments, including Pinocchio puppet - on three shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 411 A furniture suite comprising side table, three tier occasional table and wall mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 412 A cast iron kettle, copper kettle, trivets, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 413 A Melba Ware Panda, together with ornamental Pigs and Hares, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 414 A bedroom suite of reproduction Georgian furniture, comprising a pair of serpentine four

drawer chests and a six drawer tallboy Guide £40-60

LOT 415 A reproduction Georgian shield-shaped toilet mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 416 Carl Zeiss Jena D.R.P. Feldstecher Vergr 12 Binoculars Guide £40-60
LOT 417 A fossilised Woolly Mammoth tooth - framed and glazed Guide £30-40
LOT 418 A brass altar candlestick, together with seated Buddha Guide £40-60
LOT 419 A reproduction Cheval mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 420 A landscape watercolour of French Riviera Sanary-sur-Mer, together with two other

landscapes Guide £30-60

LOT 421 A Salter liquidiser, faux antique radio and contemporary table lamp Guide £20-30
LOT 422 A 1909-1934 Veteran King Albert I Medal Certificate to Captain Arthur Judkin, with two

other Certificates awarded to the same Guide £40-80

LOT 423 L S LOWRY print - 'A Lancashire Village' Guide £20-30
LOT 424 A dark wood urn table lamp with smaller ditto Guide £30-60
LOT 425 A collection of vintage Avon et.al. perfume bottles Guide £20-40
LOT 426 A George II style burr walnut lowboy - width 81cm Guide £40-60
LOT 427 A cross banded sofa table with harp shaped supports on castors - extended width 152cm,

together with a mahogany drop leaf Guide £40-60

LOT 428 Vintage ceramic jelly moulds, together with glass dome on wooden plinth Guide £25-40
LOT 429 Three oriental style table lamps Guide £30-50
LOT 430 Three mantel clocks of varying styles Guide £20-40
LOT 431 A brass bound writing slope, together with two tea caddies Guide £40-60
LOT 432 A world stamp collection in five albums Guide £30-60
LOT 433 A world stamp collection in twelve albums Guide £30-60
LOT 434 A world stamp collection in seven albums Guide £30-60
LOT 435 A stamp collection in many albums Guide £30-60
LOT 436 Two albums of Presentation Packs, together with stamps and other philatelic material Guide £30-60
LOT 437 Nine albums of First Day Covers Guide £30-60
LOT 438 Vintage collectable trading cards, including Yu-Gi-Oh!, Star Trek, Star Wars and Batman,

etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 439 Vintage postcard collection, including celebration cards Guide £30-60
LOT 440 Cigarette cards in five albums Guide £30-60
LOT 441 A cigarette card collection in assorted albums, including Will's and Ogden's Guide £30-60
LOT 442 Nostalgia cards, vintage black and white photos and assorted slides - in two

compartments Guide £20-40

LOT 443 A large collection of vintage topographical postcards - divided by location Guide £50-80
LOT 444 A large collection of vintage topographical world postcards - divided by location Guide £50-80
LOT 445 A large collection of vintage tea cards - loose and in albums Guide £40-80
LOT 446 Football and other sport related trading cards and stickers - loose and in albums Guide £30-60
LOT 447 Assorted trading cards, including Grandee type Guide £30-60
LOT 448 A cigarette card collection - loose and in albums, including Will's, Players and

Churchman's Guide £30-60



LOT 449 Assorted stamps and other philatelic material Guide £20-40
LOT 450 Stamps and other philatelic material Guide £20-40
LOT 451 A large collection of loose stamps - mostly sorted by country - presented on a revolving

shop display Guide £20-40

LOT 452 A vintage growling Panda, a quantity of Rupert Bear Annuals, a fairy doll, clockwork
Elephant and Steiff Pig Guide £30-40

LOT 453 Diecast model vehicles, including Biffa truck and cement mixers Guide £20-40
LOT 454 A collection of diecast model buses - many relating to Isle of Wight bus companies Guide £30-60
LOT 455 Diecast model vehicles, including trains, tractors and trucks Guide £20-40
LOT 456 Diecast models cars including a collection of Models of Days Gone by Lledo Guide £20-40
LOT 457 Airfix, Revell and Matchbox aircraft model kits Guide £30-50
LOT 458 Airfix, Revell and similar model kits, including military tanks Guide £30-50
LOT 459 Airfix and similar model figures, including British Artillery, together with other loose

figures Guide £20-40

LOT 460 A Robonetics Robosapien, together with two remote control Daleks and a talking Yoda
figure Guide £40-60

LOT 461 Assorted trading cards, including Yu-Gi-Oh!, Magic The Gathering, Blood Wars, Pokemon
and Battletech, etc. Guide £40-80

LOT 462 A Nintendo DS handheld game console, together with Pokemon Diamond, Mario Kart DS,
Pokemon Dash and Rayman DS games Guide £50-100

LOT 463 A Nintendo GameCube console in silver, with matching controller, power cable, two
unofficial memory cards and Pokemon Colosseum game (disc only) Guide £50-100

LOT 464 A Nintendo GameCube console in purple with matching controller, power cable, memory
card and DK Bongos Guide £50-100

LOT 465 A Sony PlayStation 2 Slimline console in black, with controller, power cable, AV cable,
directional mic, 2 games and an empty case, together with a box for a satin silver
colourway version

Guide £50-100

LOT 466 A Sony PlayStation 2 console with official and unofficial controllers, power cable, AV cable
and JoyTech Memory Station Guide £40-80

LOT 467 A Sony PlayStation console, with controller, power cable, two AV cables, assorted
memory cards and 30+ games including Castlevania Chronicles Guide £200-300

LOT 468 A Nintendo N64 Pokemon Stadium Edition console with matching controller, AV cable and
Pokemon Stadium game cartridge Guide £100-200

LOT 469 A VTech TV Learning Computer with games and accessories, together with TV Wild
Adventure Mini Golf Guide £20-40

LOT 470 A car headrest TV in case Guide £20-40
LOT 471 A model French fishing boat Guide £20-40
LOT 472 Five vintage board games, including Totopoly, Buccaneer and Mine a Million Guide £20-40
LOT 473 Play worn diecast model vehicles, including Corgi and Dinky Guide £20-30
LOT 474 A collection of vintage lighters and matchstick boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 475 An Oneida plated silver canteen of cutlery Guide £20-30
LOT 476 Glass ship decanters, coloured glass, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 477 A DSD Racing radio control car Guide £20-40
LOT 478 Sundry collectables - on three shelves - including many nautical related items Guide £30-50
LOT 479 A vintage Yves Saint Laurent Opium Parfum point-of-sale refill cabinet, eight empty

Opium fragrance bottles and a YSL advertising sign Guide £50-80

LOT 480 A selection of oriental figurines Guide £20-40
LOT 481 First Day Covers and postcards - in various albums, together with 'Casablanca - The

Fiftieth Anniversary' VHS Guide £30-60

LOT 482 A vintage car radio, oil cans, film prints and stamps, etc. - on two shelves Guide £30-50



LOT 483 Oriental style ginger jars Guide £25-40
LOT 484 Yorkshire Terrier dog ornaments and a small collection of Wade Whimsies Guide £30-60
LOT 485 A sundry lot of collectables, including a silver plate - on three shelves Guide £30-40
LOT 486 An antique marquetry cased drop dial wall clock Guide £40-80
LOT 487 A set of four Vanity Fair cricketer prints - framed and glazed Guide £30-60
LOT 488 A large abstract oil on canvas 'Un Attimo Sanguisce' , together with a smaller abstract oil

on canvas Guide £20-30

LOT 489 A Georgian style Bonheur Du Jour writing desk on tapered legs - width 92cm Guide £40-60
LOT 490 A midcentury Herbert E Gibbs Autograph Range teak bookcase with twin sliding glazed

panels; bearing plate of authenticity to the rear Guide £30-60

LOT 491 A contemporary 'lipstick' shaped floor mirror, together two wall mirrors Guide £30-50
LOT 492 A quantity of vintage fishing gear and equipment Guide £40-60
LOT 493 A fold over hall table with side by side drawers below - width 90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 494 A Lorenzo No. 199 six string acoustic guitar, together with bongos Guide £30-50
LOT 495 A 'Happy Lady' canteen of cutlery in briefcase Guide £20-40
LOT 496 A set of four wicker dining chairs Guide £25-40
LOT 497 A hardwood glazed display cabinet - width 44cm Guide £30-50
LOT 498 The matching hardwood open bookcase - width 75cm Guide £40-80
LOT 499 Ceramic Shire Horses, a silver topped perfume bottle, crested ware, football magazines,

together with old carved African Elephants, etc. Guide £30-50

LOT 500 A pair of Castle Acoustics - Model Kendal II - floor speakers with stands and a boxed pair
of speakers Guide £30-60

LOT 501 A pedestal desk with inset green leather top - width 122cm Guide £30-60
LOT 502 A Tiffany style table lamp, together with bamboo occasional tables, vintage stools and a

towel rail Guide £30-60

LOT 503 A twin drawer hall table on turned supports - width 90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 504 A wall hanging shelf unit, a wall sconce with carved oakleaf design and a plinth coat rack Guide £30-60
LOT 505 A pair of bevelled circular wall mirrors in pressed metal frames Guide £20-40
LOT 506 A small country armchair, together with spindle back hall chair Guide £40-60
LOT 507 An oil on canvas of sailing boats off The Needles, Isle of Wight, together with assorted

artwork, including prints Guide £30-60

LOT 508 A cross banded needlework box, together with an occasional table Guide £20-40
LOT 509 A Tiffany style uplighter floor lamp, together with a Gothic church inspired wall mirror Guide £40-60
LOT 510 A 1920's oak bureau bookcase with glazed cupboard doors, bearing a Minty United

plaque - width 90cm Guide £30-50

LOT 511 A collection of Wade Whimsies - loose and boxed Guide £30-50
LOT 512 A bisque head German doll, together with Lurpak advertising kitchenalia, an album of

Ogden's cigarette cards, a military issue pocket watch and sundry collectables Guide £30-60

LOT 513 A stripped pine two door cupboard with embossed bears - width 93cm Guide £50-80
LOT 514 Blue and white ceramics, including vases Guide £20-40
LOT 515 A pine triple wardrobe - width 180cm Guide £50-80
LOT 516 A Tremaen Pottery table lamp, a John Mullin abstract African style vase, a dip glaze vase

bearing Gypsophila print and a metal juggler figurine on plinth Guide £50-80

LOT 517 A David White thrown pottery table lamp - height approx. 75cm Guide £50-80
LOT 518 A pair of lacquered pine three drawer bedside chests - width 44cm Guide £20-30
LOT 519 A pine chest of drawers - width 137cm Guide £30-50
LOT 520 A pine dressing table - width 138cm Guide £30-50
LOT 521 A pair of pine occasional tables - width 53cm Guide £20-30
LOT 522 A pair of pine bedside cabinets - width 46cm Guide £25-40



LOT 523 A pine chest of two short and three long drawers - bearing carved Sunflower motif - width
92cm Guide £30-50

LOT 524 A tall pine single wardrobe - 90cm wide, 210cm tall Guide £30-60
LOT 525 A scratch built doll's house with outside veranda, together with assorted doll's house

accessories Guide £30-50

LOT 526 A pair of Spelter figures - 'Le Pouvoir' and 'La Force', together with a miner's lamp Guide £30-60
LOT 527 A Carlton Ware 'Pick Flowers Brewmaster' figurine on plinth, Doulton Silicon Lambeth

cigar barrel, majolica glazed monkey and two Delft jugs Guide £30-60

LOT 528 A Carn Pottery vase, together with assorted Poole Pottery Guide £30-40
LOT 529 Three etchings - framed and glazed - including FRANCES WOODLEY animal composition Guide £30-40
LOT 530 A sterling silver dressing table vanity set, together with vintage scales and rotary

telephone Guide £40-60

LOT 531 A pine narrow bookcase - width 43cm Guide £20-30
LOT 532 A pine Cheval mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 533 A pine blanket box with side by side drawers to base - width 93cm Guide £20-40
LOT 534 A pine desk - length 171cm Guide £20-30
LOT 535 A pine two tier side table with single drawer, together with a dressing table swing mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 536 Pastille burners and other cottage ornaments Guide £20-40
LOT 537 Assorted vintage Teddy Bears, including a humpback Merrythought Bear and straw filled

variety Guide £40-60

LOT 538 An upcycled kitchen dresser - width 105cm Guide £20-40
LOT 539 The matching upcycled circular kitchen table and four chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 540 A collection of Royal Hampshire Art Foundry military figures - many with original boxes Guide £30-60
LOT 541 A generous selection of coloured collectable glass, including uranium glass trinket dish

and milk jug, Kralik Art Nouveau iridescent vase, etc. Guide £40-60

LOT 542 A collection of turned and live edge art wood ornaments and bowls Guide £40-60
LOT 543 A white two door wardrobe with chest of drawers below and arched top - width 140cm Guide £50-80
LOT 544 A Victorian display cabinet with mirrored back and one other display cabinet Guide £20-40
LOT 545 A collection of Wallace and Gromit promotional figurines and salt and pepper pots Guide £20-30
LOT 546 A Bachmann 00 gauge Digital Starter Set, together with assorted Bachmann and Hornby

locomotives and carriages - on three shelves Guide £30-60

LOT 547 Two six string acoustic guitars, with assorted stands and microphone, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 548 Vintage photography and videography equipment, including a Sony Hi8 Handycam Guide £20-40
LOT 549 A Zenit FS-12 Sniper Camera in case Guide £20-40
LOT 550 A Sharp Model LC-40CFE6351K LCD colour TV with power cable (NO remote) Guide £25-40
LOT 551 A contemporary oak display unit with glazed doors - width 165cm Guide £50-80
LOT 552 Assorted oriental figurines - on two shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 553 A collection of Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' tea and tableware - on five shelves Guide £40-60
LOT 554 An antique dressing chest with oval swing mirrors - width 92cm Guide £50-80
LOT 555 BOAC promotional ceramics, together with other airway related ceramics and silver

plated ware Guide £30-50

LOT 556 Vintage 1990's Star Wars The Power of The Force Collector Series Darth Vader and Han
Solo 12 inch action figures Guide £20-40

LOT 557 Vintage 1990's Star Wars The Power of The Force Barquin D'an, Ponda Baba, Ceremonial
Luke Skywalker and C-3PO 12 inch action figures Guide £20-40

LOT 558 Vintage 1990's Star Wars The Power of The Force Emperor Palpatine & Royal Guard, Luke
Skywalker Dianoga Splatter Stormtrooper and Speeder Bike Scout Trooper 12 inch action
figures

Guide £20-40



LOT 559 Vintage 1990's Star Wars The Power of The Force Hero 3 Pack - Luke Skywalker in
Tatooine Gear, Princess Leia in Boushh Disguise and Han Solo in Besbin Gear 12 inch
action figures

Guide £20-40

LOT 560 Vintage 1990's Star Wars The Power of The Force Hoth-attire Luke Skywalker and
Princess Leia 12 inch action figures Guide £20-40

LOT 561 Vintage 2000s Star Wars Power of The Jedi Death Star Droid, Death Star Trooper and
Speeder Bike Luke Skywalker 12 inch action figures, together with Empire Strikes Back
Imperial Officer and Return of The Jedi AT-ST Driver

Guide £20-40

LOT 562 Vintage 2000's Star Wars Episode I The Phantom Menace Darth Maul (with miniature
Emperor Palpatine hologram), Chancellor Valorum & Coruscant Guard duo, and Electronic
C-3PO 12 inch action figures, plus one later C-3PO example

Guide £20-40

LOT 563 Vintage 2000's Star Wars 12 inch action figures including Episode II Attack of The Clones
Jango Fett, assorted Stormtroopers and Episode III Revenge of The Sith Barris offee, etc. Guide £20-40

LOT 564 Assorted Star Wars 12 inch action figures, including Rogue One Captain Cassian Andor,
Sergeant Jyn Erso, Director Orson Krennic, K-2SO and Imperial Stormtrooper, plus
Episode VII The Force Awakens Captain Phasma

Guide £20-40

LOT 565 The History of Star Wars original film cells from Episode I to VI - framed and glazed -
signed by Darth Vader body actor, David Prowse Guide £80-120

LOT 566 Assorted Isle of Wight interest books, including Ward Lock & Co. Guide Guide £30-60
LOT 567 A large quantity of costume jewellery, including uranium glass? brooch Guide £30-60
LOT 568 Walt Disney Mickey Mouse and other lantern slides, with larger magic lantern travel

related slides, etc. Guide £20-40

LOT 569 Lead and plastic military figures, together with 00 gauge railway layout accessories Guide £20-40
LOT 570 Vintage toy vehicles, including diecast and plastic military tanks, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 571 A vintage Tomy Galaxy Patrol Space Turbo Electronic Game with vintage Highway Patrol

cars and other toy vehicles Guide £30-40

LOT 572 A collection of vintage film & TV related board games, including Big Break, Batman
Returns and Home Alone 2 Lost In New York, with others Guide £30-60

LOT 573 A Merrythought 'Queen's Golden Jubilee' Bear, together with a Steiff Bear and miniature
Barbie tea ware Guide £30-50

LOT 574 A Steiff 'Golden Jubilee' Bear, Hermann 'Concorde' Celebration Bear and a Corgi
Concorde model Guide £30-60

LOT 575 Assorted plush toys, including Teddy Bears and Beanie Babies Guide £20-40
LOT 576 A Sinclair ZX Spectrum and two Commodore 64 computers with assorted accessories Guide £40-80
LOT 577 A collection of horse brasses in box Guide £20-30
LOT 578 A vintage 1950's tinplate acrobatic clown, a Victorian papier mache rabbit and assorted

toys Guide £30-60

LOT 579 A Vivitar Refractor Telescope with interchangeable 60x and 120x eyepiece lenses Guide £20-40
LOT 580 Three large ceramic dogs, together with a studio glass bulbous vase Guide £20-40
LOT 581 Four compartments of plush toys Guide £20-40
LOT 582 A collection of Limited Edition prints, including the towns of Burford, Evesham,

Cambridge and Birmingham Guide £25-40

LOT 583 Assorted soft toys, including miniature Teddy Bears, together with handbags - in two
compartments Guide £20-40

LOT 584 A selection of vinyl LP records - classical music Guide £20-30
LOT 585 Antique engravings of Isle of Wight scenes, including George Brannon prints Guide £30-60
LOT 586 A collection of art subject catalogues and guide books - on two shelves Guide £30-50
LOT 587 Classical music and musical vinyl LP records Guide £20-30
LOT 588 A collection of vinyl LP records, including banjo music Guide £20-30
LOT 589 A box containing twelve boxes of 'As New' Noma 80 Super Vibrant LED's Guide £20-40



LOT 590 Antique engravings, including Beaulieu Abbey Guide £30-50
LOT 591 Vinyl records, including Jazz Guide £20-30
LOT 592 A pair of oriental silk paintings of flowers and butterflies, together with other pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 593 Framed and glazed black and white photos of Ryde, together with other pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 594 Contemporary art reference books, including Picasso, Dali and Francis Bacon Guide £30-60
LOT 595 Three boxes of philatelic material, including many loose stamps Guide £25-40
LOT 596 Two boxes of philatelic material, including assorted stamp albums Guide £30-50
LOT 597 An antique mahogany and walnut dressing chest with swing mirror to back - width

116cm Guide £40-80

LOT 598 Sundry collectables, including brass candlesticks, Wedgwood Jasper ware lidded jug, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 599 A large collection of Teddy Bears and soft toys, including Winnie the Pooh and Piglet Guide £40-80
LOT 600 Three framed and glazed prints, including A W CALLCOTT - engraving of Tall Ship Guide £20-40
LOT 601 An American made early 20th century Hoosier cabinet with flour sifter and spice carousel

- width 104cm Guide £80-150

LOT 602 Five large Teddy Bears, including straw filled Guide £30-60
LOT 603 Two wooden boxes - one with weave panels Guide £20-40
LOT 604 A rectangular dining table on stretcher base with six ladderback chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 605 Photographic equipment, including Olympus OM10, Bilora Bella 46 and earlier Victorian

example, etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 606 Staffordshire pottery ornaments, including mantelpiece dogs Guide £30-50
LOT 607 A contemporary light oak topped coffee table and matching occasional table, together

with two other occasional tables Guide £40-60

LOT 608 A CAVENDISH MORTON Limited Edition print of racing sailing boats, together with two
other pictures Guide £20-40

LOT 609 A Hisense Model 43E7NQ7UK TV with power cable and remote Guide £30-60
LOT 610 A collection of turned wood art bowls Guide £30-60
LOT 611 A Country Plate canteen of cutlery in wooden case Guide £20-30
LOT 612 An oak refectory table with four dining chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 613 A Player's Cigarettes advertising sign with assorted pictures Guide £30-50
LOT 614 A midcentury Turnidge of London curved cocktail cabinet with fitted accessories and fold

out bar top Guide £80-150

LOT 615 A miniature wooden cabinet, together with classical style statue Guide £20-40
LOT 616 A Hisense Model 40E4NTUK TV with power cable and remote Guide £30-60
LOT 617 Vintage optical equipment, including binoculars and cameras Guide £40-80
LOT 618 A wall hanging three tier bookshelf, together with antique overmantel Guide £20-40
LOT 619 A set of four bar stools with metallic effect upholstery Guide £20-40
LOT 620 A selection of Clarice Cliff, Carlton Ware and Noritake ceramics Guide £25-40
LOT 621 Brass-framed coffee and occasional tables - five in total Guide £20-40
LOT 622 A selection of blue and white ware Guide £30-50
LOT 623 A Panasonic GX500 Series 55 inch LED TV with box, together with a Sony Blu-ray player Guide £100-150
LOT 624 A reproduction bedside chest of four drawers, together with a pine bookcase Guide £20-30
LOT 625 A vintage framed and glazed advertising poster for Cocks's Reading Sauce, together with

an enamel Bread Bin Guide £20-30

LOT 626 A pine chest of two short and three long drawers - width 89cm Guide £25-40
LOT 627 A pine chest of two short and three long drawers - width 89cm Guide £25-40
LOT 628 An upcycled pine Cheval mirror with single drawer to base - painted Duck Egg Blue Guide £20-30
LOT 629 A collection of Teddy Bears, including Fieldfare, Boyds and Russ - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 630 A quantity of 00 gauge train layout accessories - on four shelves Guide £20-40



LOT 631 Vintage musical instruments, including two clarinets and a cornet Guide £20-40
LOT 632 A pine triple wardrobe with carved Sunflower motif - width 178cm Guide £50-80
LOT 633 A pine chest of two short and three long drawers - width 89cm Guide £25-40
LOT 634 A Sir Galahad Knight fire companion, EPNS Art Nouveau trays, Johnson Bros. 'Old Britain

Castles' plates, brass Dolphin, etc. Guide £30-40

LOT 635 A midcentury Ercol drop-leaf dining table - model 492 - with four Quaker Windsor chairs Guide £80-120
LOT 636 A collection of blue and white ware and other ceramics - across two surfaces Guide £30-60
LOT 637 A contemporary circular kitchen table on splayed metal legs, together with two Burnt

Orange Velveteen chairs and a coffee table Guide £30-60

LOT 638 A Yorkshire Terrier themed chess set on wooden board - complete Guide £20-40
LOT 639 An abstract art floor lamp Guide £40-60
LOT 640 A collection of eight Royal Doulton Character Jugs, including 'Neptune', 'Long John Silver'

and 'Robinson Crusoe' Guide £50-80

LOT 641 A scratch built doll's house with interior items and accessories Guide £30-50
LOT 642 An antique pine chest of two short and two long graduated drawers - width 86cm Guide £30-50
LOT 643 A Reprodux 'wave' front desk on tapered legs - width 95cm Guide £30-50
LOT 644 Vintage Paragon 'Six World Famous Roses' fine bone china, together with Tor Viking Turi

design tea ware Guide £30-60

LOT 645 A mahogany bureau - width 105cm Guide £30-50
LOT 646 A selection of Alum Bay, Isle of Wight, glass with green coloured vase and jugs Guide £30-50
LOT 647 A pine couples wardrobe with multi chest below - width 152cm Guide £30-60
LOT 648 Staffordshire pottery, including mantelpiece cats, pastille burner cottages and a Royal

Albert 'Mrs Tiggy Winkle' Beatrix Potter figure, etc. Guide £40-60

LOT 649 A pair of Marks & Spencer bedside chests - width 48cm Guide £40-60
LOT 650 The matching Marks & Spencer chest of drawers - width 121cm Guide £40-60
LOT 651 The matching Marks & Spencer chest of drawers - width 120cm Guide £40-60
LOT 652 The matching Marks & Spencer tallboy chest of six drawers - width 55cm Guide £40-60
LOT 653 The matching Marks & Spencer kneehole dressing table - width 127cm Guide £40-60
LOT 654 A Brazilian butterfly wing tray, together with vintage billiard balls, travelling vanity case,

fish flask and a shooting stick Guide £30-60

LOT 655 A set of four sterling silver cutlery rests, together with assorted cutlery, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 656 A tabletop glazed display cabinet Guide £20-40
LOT 657 A Series of Limited Edition, framed and glazed, photographs of Isle of Wight beach

scenes Guide £20-40

LOT 658 A Royal Worcester figurine 'In Celebration of The Queen's 80th Birthday 2006', together
with a set of five Wade NatWest Piggy Banks Guide £40-60

LOT 659 Sundry collectable ceramics, including USSR Elephant and Coopercraft dog, together with
Gould's bottle, etc. Guide £40-60

LOT 660 A midcentury Ercol solid elm Windsor sideboard - model 507 - width 136cm Guide £150-200
LOT 661 A collection of Character Jugs, including Royal Doulton 'Sancho Panca' - D6456 and

Sylvac 'Friar Tuck' and 'Mr Pickwick' Guide £30-60

LOT 662 A glass tower display case Guide £20-30
LOT 663 Two Isle of Wight Glass paperweights, together with others Guide £30-50
LOT 664 Assorted glass paperweights, including Caithness, Selkirk and Webb Corbett - on two

shelves Guide £30-50

LOT 665 A midcentury Ercol slide leg extending table - model 510 - with six Quaker Windsor chairs Guide £400-600
LOT 666 A midcentury Ercol three-tier trolley - model 458 Guide £70-100
LOT 667 A selection of pink hue coloured glass Guide £30-50
LOT 668 An Isle of Wight Glass vase and one other Guide £30-50



LOT 669 Blue and green hue coloured glass Guide £30-50
LOT 670 An antique 20th century oak stationery box/desk tidy, together with a Napoleon's Hat

mantel clock Guide £30-60

LOT 671 A wooden chest, fretwork wall hanging shelf unit and sundry collectables Guide £25-40
LOT 672 A midcentury Ercol solid elm cocktail serving cabinet - model 469 Guide £100-200
LOT 673 IVAN BERRYMAN - Limited Edition Artist's Proof No.14 of 25 entitled 'HMS Victorious',

together with two framed prints Guide £20-40

LOT 674 A new Klarstein coffee machine - with box Guide £40-80
LOT 675 Five wall mirrors of varying shape and size Guide £30-60
LOT 676 A Beko upright fridge freezer Guide £25-50
LOT 677 A Beko upright freezer Guide £20-40
LOT 678 A Hisense upright fridge freezer Guide £40-80
LOT 679 A bevelled oval wall mirror in ornate French style frame Guide £50-80
LOT 680 Framed embroideries of flowers and birds Guide £30-60
LOT 681 A midcentury Ercol Windsor Bergere two seater settee - model 203S/2 - with floral rose

upholstered cushions - width 136cm Guide £80-150

LOT 682 Two Radley handbags and a Fossil handbag Guide £20-40
LOT 683 A Commodore electric bass guitar with soft carrying case Guide £40-80
LOT 684 A paisley living room suite comprising a sofa and two armchairs Guide £50-80
LOT 685 A selection of antique engravings - Isle of Wight scenes, framed coins, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 686 An American rocking chair Guide £20-30
LOT 687 A tall ladderback armchair Guide £20-40
LOT 688 A 'Rabbit' doorstop with vintage doll Guide £20-30
LOT 689 A midcentury Ercol Quaker rocking chair - model 428 Guide £30-60
LOT 690 A Victorian chaise longue with shaped back and armrest Guide £80-150
LOT 691 A J MEYER - three watercolours, including 'Ye Olde Kings Head, Aylesbury' and 'Red Lion,

Chester', together with an oil on canvas of haybale landscape, a watercolour landscape
and a Parisian watercolour

Guide £30-50

LOT 692 A Hans J Wenger for Getama Butterfly chair - model GE460 Guide £200-300
LOT 693 A contemporary two seater sofa upholstered in grey tones - width 154cm Guide £70-100
LOT 694 Bow and other handsaws Guide £20-30
LOT 695 An Airstream 2 electric guitar by Roseth - with soft carrying case Guide £80-120
LOT 696 An Arts & Crafts Windsor armchair, together with one other chair Guide £30-50
LOT 697 Four Chinese embroidered silks, together with a painting on board of Geisha Guide £30-40
LOT 698 A quantity of Indian door frame hangings and similar, typically known as Toran or

Bandhanwar Guide £30-60

LOT 699 An antique window seat with carved wooden frame, together with double length stool Guide £30-50
LOT 700 A distressed brown leather armchair Guide £40-60
LOT 701 An electric reclining armchair in blue Guide £30-60
LOT 702 A wing back armchair in floral fabric and rope trim, together with a rolltop stool Guide £40-60
LOT 703 A double length stool with castors Guide £40-80
LOT 704 A pair of continental marble top bedsides Guide £40-80
LOT 705 A collection of commemorative coins and tokens, including Queen Elizabeth II 70th

Birthday Commemorative Crown, Harry Potter medals, etc. Guide £20-40

LOT 706 World coins in four small albums Guide £20-40
LOT 707 'The Royal Family Silver Coins' - in case Guide £50-80
LOT 708 Special Issue GB coins, including Commemorative D-Day 80 Five Pounds Guide £20-30
LOT 709 Commemorative GB coins, including a War Memorial Five Pounds Guide £20-40



LOT 710 Commemorative GB coins, including a Concorde Fifty Pence Guide £20-40
LOT 711 Commemorative GB coins, including King Arthur 2020 Five Pound Guide £20-40
LOT 712 World Coins and commemorative tokens in three small albums Guide £20-40
LOT 713 Commemorative GB coins, Five Pounds and Fifty Pence pieces, including Titanic 40th

Anniversary Fifty Pence Guide £20-40

LOT 714 Two framed and glazed sepia toned landscapes Guide £20-40
LOT 715 A dark wood TV cabinet and coffee table Guide £20-40
LOT 716 An antique framed and glazed Royal Artillery badge from The Battle of Waterloo Guide £30-50
LOT 717 An antique oil lamp Guide £30-50
LOT 718 A wicker basket, together with doll's chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 719 A Tempus Fugit Grandmother clock Guide £20-30
LOT 720 A bevelled rectangular wall mirror in ornate gilt frame Guide £50-100
LOT 721 A garden post hole digger Guide £20-30
LOT 722 Four rattan, bamboo or similar natural material chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 723 A set of six 19th century walnut balloon back chairs Guide £80-120
LOT 724 A pair of antique style carved chairs on ball and claw feet Guide £20-40
LOT 725 A DeWalt right angle drill with battery and charger in case, a DeWalt drill bit set, an Elu

router, etc. Guide £30-60

LOT 726 A 9 inch angle grinder and a Sealey hammer drill with assorted accessories and/or
attachments Guide £30-50

LOT 727 A Stanley Dynagrip wood chisel 6-32mm cased set, together with a Stanley rebate plane Guide £20-40
LOT 728 A twin handled car polisher, kitchen & bathroom chrome mixer taps, an Earlex

SuperSprayer and a hidden area search camera Guide £30-60

LOT 729 A Delta scroll saw Guide £30-40
LOT 730 Two flight cases of varying size, together with Lotus badged steering wheel Guide £20-40
LOT 731 A Black & Decker Blow Vac Leaf Blower Guide £20-40
LOT 732 A Thorsman 25 metre extension cable on wind up reel, a boxed work light and a Gardena

lawn edge trimmer Guide £20-30

LOT 733 A Gardena THS400 electric hedge trimmer Guide £30-40
LOT 734 A Flymo Turbo Lite 330 hover mower, a Bosch cordless strimmer, a Perform dovetail jig

in box and a fold-up wheelbarrow Guide £30-60

LOT 735 Two vintage boat propellers, a wooden pub sign and a mono ski Guide £25-40
LOT 736 A gazebo in scratch built box Guide £40-80
LOT 737 A wooden ornamental car, together with fisherman in boat Guide £20-40
LOT 738 A pair of ALAN MALEY prints entitled 'Glorious Summer' and 'Carefree Days' Guide £30-60
LOT 739 PHILLIPE AIRD - a fluid artwork on two part canvas Guide £30-50
LOT 740 A John Lewis 100% viscose handmade rug in Lustre Taupe - 240cm x 170cm Guide £70-100
LOT 741 A cane seat Bergere armchair Guide £30-50
LOT 742 Two vintage lawn bowls in leather case Guide £20-30
LOT 743 An oak cased mantel clock, together with wall clock Guide £20-40
LOT 744 A circular wall mirror - diameter 92cm Guide £25-40
LOT 745 A collection of photo frames in assorted styles Guide £20-40
LOT 746 An antique mid Victorian cast iron bedstead in blue verdigris finish - 5ft wide, together

with firm edged bed base Guide £80-150

LOT 747 A Rexon 12 inch table saw with circular saw blades Guide £50-80
LOT 748 A McAllister MPS750S-2 pole saw Guide £20-30
LOT 749 A 1960's MG MGA car hardtop in red Guide £20-40
LOT 750 An 'Easy Click' Cylinder Connection Heat Cube Guide £20-40



LOT 751 A glazed front bookcase - width 86cm Guide £20-40
LOT 752 A grey two tone metal three drawer filing cabinet with two keys - width 47cm Guide £20-40
LOT 753 A vintage circa 1950's Tri-ang Land Rover pedal car Guide £25-40
LOT 754 An upcycled rolltop bureau with similarly painted pair of occasional tables Guide £20-40
LOT 755 An oval double pedestal dining table with eight hoop and spindle back chairs Guide £50-80
LOT 756 An oval coffee table with bevelled glass centre Guide £20-30
LOT 757 A large antique break front sideboard - width approx. 175cm Guide £50-80
LOT 758 An old wooden chest - 97cm wide Guide £20-40
LOT 759 An oak framed Cheval mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 760 An antique French ornate hardwood bedstead with 3.5ft baseboard Guide £40-60
LOT 761 A William Bunch of Bramshott one handed oak cased Grandfather clock Guide £50-80
LOT 762 A Harrier 41 petrol powered lawnmower Guide £30-60
LOT 763 An antique French ornate hardwood bedstead - approx. 4ft Guide £40-60
LOT 764 A Numatic vacuum cleaner with Beldray upright vacuum cleaner Guide £20-30
LOT 765 Two old wooden chests Guide £20-30
LOT 766 An unusual wooden and metal birdcage, together with a carved oriental pagoda house Guide £30-50
LOT 767 A child's stick back chair and one other Guide £20-40
LOT 768 A Raleigh P1000 bike, together with an aluminium stepladder Guide £25-50
LOT 769 A pair of metal garden troughs - 60cm long Guide £20-40
LOT 770 A garden sundial Guide £20-30
LOT 771 A slatted rolltop garden bench - width 165cm Guide £25-40
LOT 772 Four garden Pig ornaments with a Parrot on plinth Guide £30-60
LOT 773 A Singer sewing machine cast iron stand with half moon marble top Guide £25-50
LOT 774 A metal slatted garden bench with whimsical fairy scene to back Guide £20-30
LOT 775 Garden wall pockets and plaques - six in total Guide £30-60
LOT 776 Pan pipe cherub on plinth with three garden gnome statues Guide £30-60
LOT 777 A slatted garden bench - length 122cm Guide £20-30
LOT 778 Assorted garden ornaments, including gnome, dragons and woodland animals Guide £30-60
LOT 779 Zen garden statues, including oriental Dogs of Fo/Pho Guide £40-60
LOT 780 A shell shaped birdbath, together with terracotta planter on plinth Guide £40-60
LOT 781 Zen garden statues, including a seated Buddha Guide £30-60
LOT 782 An amphora in wrought iron stand, together with assorted garden ornaments, including

cats Guide £25-40

LOT 783 A slatted garden bench - 122cm wide Guide £25-40
LOT 784 Zen garden ornaments, including oriental fisherman Guide £30-60
LOT 785 A concrete garden Griffin, terracotta planter and other garden ornaments Guide £40-60
LOT 786 A curved concrete garden bench with Squirrel formed plinths Guide £40-60
LOT 787 Winnie the Pooh concrete garden statue with other animals Guide £30-60
LOT 788 A duck birdbath, together with assorted garden statues, including Buddhas and gnomes Guide £30-60
LOT 789 Four garden planters - glazed and unglazed terracotta varieties Guide £30-50
LOT 790 An antique King Crown top chimneypot with two louvre top chimneypots Guide £50-80
LOT 791 A garden statue of cherub on ball Guide £40-60
LOT 792 An antique King Crown top chimneypot with two louvre top chimneypots Guide £50-80
LOT 793 Two old chimneypots Guide £20-40
LOT 794 Two metal antique Flywheels Guide £30-40
LOT 795 A hand painted wooden horse - 96cm high, together with a 66cm high wooden rocking

horse Guide £50-80



CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) ‘deliberate forgery’ means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the work
of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in the
catalogue; b) ‘terms of consignment’ means the stipulated terms and
rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept instructions
from the vendor or his agent; c) ’hammer price’ means the level of
bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the hammer; d) ’total
amount due’ means the hammer price together with the premium, VAT
chargeable and any other charges payable by the defaulting buyer
under these conditions; d) ‘sale proceeds’ means the net amount due to
the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold less commission at the
standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other amounts due to us by the
seller in whatever capacity and however arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding, as
laid out on the auctioneers bidding registration form, and should be
prepared to present identification upon request by the auctioneers; b)
the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer’s absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion; g)
lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the registration form /
account only and will not be transferred to another account.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a buyer’s premium
of 20% + VAT at the current rate.

4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*). VAT will be charged if the seller is registered for
VAT and is not operating the dealer’s margin scheme.

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. The auctioneers accept bank transfer, cash (up to lawful
limits), debit cards and most major credit cards, though Gold, Silver,
Jewellery and high value items can only be paid for by bank transfer or
cash (up to lawful limits). The auctioneers reserve the right to extend
this stipulation to any invoice of any buyer unknown to us or for any
other reason. Proof of identity may be required. Payments will have to
be cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account whatever,
without regard to any directions of you or your agent, whether
expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been made.
The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their purchases
from the saleroom within two working days of the auction date, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting shortfall
(after crediting any part payment and adding any resale costs); any
surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove, store and
insure the lot at your expense; e) to charge interest at a rate not
exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it remains
unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to retain that or
any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g) to reject or

ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose
conditions before any such bids shall be accepted; h) to apply any
proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming due to
you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a
lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your property in our
possession for any purpose until the debt due is satisfied). We shall
pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is reasonable to make
appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk.
Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their employees or agents shall
incur liability for death or personal injury (except as required by law by
reason of our negligence) or similarly for the safety of the property of
persons visiting the auction house.

9. Absentee Bidding
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction and
are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot and
shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied themselves
as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing, execute
bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their employees or
agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save where such
failure is unreasonable. Absentee bids are executed as inexpensively as
is permitted by other bids and reserves.

10. Telephone Bidding
Telephone bidding is a live bidding option on significant lots at the sole
discretion of the auctioneers. Whilst the auctioneers strive to
accommodate all requests, we cannot guarantee all telephone bids due
to potential demand and possible technical or human errors. Requests
must be made at least a day in advance of the auction.

11. Internet Bidding
Internet bidding is available via select online bidding platforms. Any lots
purchased via an online bidding platform are subject to a bidding
platform fee as levied by the third-party platform, paid in addition to the
auctioneer’s commission. It is the buyer’s responsibility to ensure the
address and contact details held with any online bidding platform are
up-to-date and should be aware that any changes to these details must
also be communicated directly to the auctioneers.

12. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is the
true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by the
true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third-party claims.

13. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

14. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

15. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

16. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be
honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing, neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made under
these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the purposes of
consumer legislation.



17. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined), may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when bought,
and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the relevant
catalogue description and a written statement of the defects. If we are
satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery, we shall
refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer’s premium
provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the accepted view
of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you personally are
not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us, you shall have no
rights under this condition. The right of return provided by this condition
is additional to any right or remedy by law or by these conditions of sale.

18. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
Electrical goods and gas appliances sold as ‘antiques’, if purchased for
use, must first be checked for compliance with current safety
regulations by a qualified electrician or gas engineer. Other electrical
goods and gas appliances are sold on the strict understanding that
these have only been safety tested and are sold without warranties or
any guarantees as to their service ability.

19. Export Licences
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

20.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred in
respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

21.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by postal
mail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been received by the
addressee 48 hours thereafter. However, preferred communication is by
electronic email and this is deemed to have been received instantly.

22.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

23.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully reminded to
satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the following terms are
used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)' - in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time>
'After' - in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed' - in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature' - in our opinion there is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros or more are subject to a resale royalty
charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000 Euros and below 50000
Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design and Artists Copyright Society
(DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website (www.dacs.org.uk).
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